ESCO News LW

ISSUE 18 | 2019 September 13, 2019

MSC | Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC | Rate Adjustment
Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for RiderM

Effective Residential Use Non Residential Use
Date (In cents/kWh) (In cents/kwh)

New York City Westchester New York City Westchester

Zone * Zone ** Zone * Zone **
1/11/2019 (0.4444) 0.2388 (0.3994) 0.2838
2/12/2019 (0.9293) (0.6456) (0.8503) (0.5666)
3/14/2019 (0.9921) (0.1543) (0.9909) (0.1531)
4/12/2019 (0.6960) (0.5468) (0.5459) (0.3967)
5/13/2019 (0.6767) (0.2262) (0.6520) (0.2015)
6/12/2019 0.5407 0.6251 0.5592 0.6436
7/12/2019 (0.1338) 0.4361 (0.1030) 0.4669
8/12/2019 (1.2600) (0.0734) (1.2591) (0.0725)
9/11/2019 (0.2017) 0.3876 (0.1164) 0.4729

* Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.
** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The
Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the
Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC'’s website:
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email
RetailAccess@coned.com.

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234


http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
https://PowerYourWay.com
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

ESCO News LW

ISSUE 16 | 2019 September 13, 2019

MSC Il Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC |l Rate Adjustment
Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for RiderM

The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not
served under Rider M.

Effective Applicable to Customers who would  Applicable to All Other Customers
Date be served under Rider M
(In cents/kWh) (In cents/kWh)

1/11/2019 (0.1869) 0.9208
2/12/2019 0.4677 1.3044
3/14/2019 0.4004 2.0591
4/12/2019 0.4093 2.6273
5/13/2019 0.3694 1.2558
6/12/2019 0.4256 1.0313
7/12/2019 0.3559 0.5091
8/12/2019 0.2267 0.1580
9/11/2019 0.1271 0.7166

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The
Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the
Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC'’s website:
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email
RetailAccess@coned.com.

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234


http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
https://PowerYourWay.com
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

ESCO News

ISSUE 16 | 2019

MAC Adjusters

September 13, 2019

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor — MAC™ Rate Adjustment
Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11)

Effective
Date

1/11/2019
2/12/2019
3/14/2019
4/12/2019
5/13/2019
6/12/2019
7/12/2019
8/12/2019
9/11/2019

MAC
Reconciliation

Applicable to Use
By All Customers

Uncollectible-
Bill Expense

Applicable to Use
By All Customers

Transition
Adjustment

Applicable to Use
By All Customers

(in_ cents/kWh)
0.0440
(0.1780)
(0.1110)
(0.5832)
(0.2089)
0.1884
0.1126
0.0797
0.1407

(in_cents/kWh)
0.0070
0.0068
0.0047

(0.0018)
0.0074
0.0024
0.0022
0.0059
0.0065

(in_cents/kWh)
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule

26.1.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The
Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the
Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC'’s website:
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email
RetailAccess@coned.com.

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234


http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
https://PowerYourWay.com
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

	MSC I Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M
	* Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.
	** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Contact Us
	MSC II Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M
	The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Contact Us
	MAC Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor – MAC”1 Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11)
	1These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Contact Us



