



MSC I Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for RiderM

Effective	Residential Use (In cents/kWh)		Non Residential Use	
Date			(In cents/kWh)	
	New York City	Westchester	New York City	Westchester
	Zone *	Zone **	Zone *	Zone **
1/11/2019	(0.4444)	0.2388	(0.3994)	0.2838
2/12/2019	(0.9293)	(0.6456)	(0.8503)	(0.5666)
3/14/2019	(0.9921)	(0.1543)	(0.9909)	(0.1531)
4/12/2019	(0.6960)	(0.5468)	(0.5459)	(0.3967)
5/13/2019	(0.6767)	(0.2262)	(0.6520)	(0.2015)
6/12/2019	0.5407	0.6251	0.5592	0.6436
7/12/2019	(0.1338)	0.4361	(0.1030)	0.4669
8/12/2019	(1.2600)	(0.0734)	(1.2591)	(0.0725)
9/11/2019	(0.2017)	0.3876	(0.1164)	0.4729

^{*} Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website: http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please <u>visit our ESCO website</u> or email RetailAccess@coned.com.

^{**} Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.





MSC II Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M

The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M.

Effective Date	Applicable to Customers who would be served under Rider M	Applicable to All Other Customers (In cents/kWh)	
	(In cents/kWh)		
1/11/2019	(0.1869)	0.9208	
2/12/2019	0.4677	1.3044	
3/14/2019	0.4004	2.0591	
4/12/2019	0.4093	2.6273	
5/13/2019	0.3694	1.2558	
6/12/2019	0.4256	1.0313	
7/12/2019	0.3559	0.5091	
8/12/2019	0.2267	0.1580	
9/11/2019	0.1271	0.7166	

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website: http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please <u>visit our ESCO website</u> or email <u>RetailAccess@coned.com</u>.





MAC Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor – MAC" Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11)

	MAC	Uncollectible-	Transition
	Reconciliation	Bill Expense	<u>Adjustment</u>
Effective	Applicable to Use	Applicable to Use	Applicable to Use
Date	By All Customers	By All Customers	By All Customers
	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)
1/11/2019	0.0440	0.0070	0.0000
2/12/2019	(0.1780)	0.0068	0.0000
3/14/2019	(0.1110)	0.0047	0.0000
4/12/2019	(0.5832)	(0.0018)	0.0000
5/13/2019	(0.2089)	0.0074	0.0000
6/12/2019	0.1884	0.0024	0.0000
7/12/2019	0.1126	0.0022	0.0000
8/12/2019	0.0797	0.0059	0.0000
9/11/2019	0.1407	0.0065	0.0000

¹These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website: http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please <u>visit our ESCO website</u> or email RetailAccess@coned.com.